
Total C/Champ

Total Total Total Total

Sports Sedans 16.00

Colin Smith 47 47 48 48 190 0 49 49 49 147 49 47 0 47 143 46 45 47 47 185 665 41.56

Chris Donnelly 50 49 50 49 198 0 48 49 49 50 196 48 47 49 48 192 586 36.63

Daniel Crompton 0 43 49 50 142 50 50 50 50 200 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 48 50 196 538 33.63

Robert Leonard ® 39 42 46 45 172 40 39 44 42 165 337 21.06

Grant Donaldson 47 46 47 48 188 45 43 0 46 134 322 20.13

Ashley Bright 44 45 0 0 89 0 0 43 44 39 45 171 260 16.25

George Kulig 46 0 0 0 46 44 46 46 43 179 225 14.06

Shane Hart 48 48 0 0 96 0 45 48 0 0 93 0 189 11.81

John Womersley 39 39 43 43 164 0 0 0 164 10.25

Tim Tritton 49 50 0 0 99 0 0 0 99 6.19

Sam Taylor 40 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 2.50

Brian Smallwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

I. Production O2L 16.00

Kyle Organ-Moore 43 45 45 45 178 47 46 49 49 191 48 47 47 49 191 49 49 49 49 196 756 47.25

Troy Marinelli 47 46 46 47 186 0 44 48 48 140 49 50 49 48 196 48 50 50 50 198 720 45.00

Andrew Straw ® 38 38 38 40 154 41 39 41 44 165 42 42 42 42 168 40 45 43 46 174 661 41.31

Zak Hudson 50 50 50 50 200 49 50 50 50 199 50 49 50 50 199 50 0 0 0 50 648 40.50

Jason Grimmond 42 43 43 46 174 45 47 47 0 139 45 48 48 45 186 47 48 48 0 143 642 40.13

David Waldon 46 47 48 48 189 48 48 0 0 96 0 0 46 47 93 0 378 23.63

Brock Paine 49 48 47 49 193 0 45 45 47 137 46 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 376 23.50

Ashley Isarasena 44 0 0 0 44 0 47 46 0 0 93 0 137 8.56

Tony Isarasena 0 44 43 44 0 131 0 0 131 8.19

I. Production U2L 16.00

Peter Cusato 50 49 50 49 198 0 49 49 49 49 196 0 394 24.63

Greg Craig 0 0 48 48 48 48 192 0 192 12.00

Phillip Robinson 0 47 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 2.94

Saloon Cars 16.00

Jamie Manteufel 50 50 50 50 200 49 49 49 49 196 49 49 49 49 196 50 49 46 49 194 786 49.13

Shayne Hine 0 50 50 50 50 200 50 50 50 50 200 49 50 50 50 199 599 37.44

Wayne Drury 47 47 48 48 190 45 47 47 47 186 46 45 46 44 181 0 557 34.81

Cameron Klee 0 48 48 48 46 190 48 48 48 48 192 0 46 47 46 139 521 32.56

Jaiden Miscamble 46 46 0 0 92 46 46 46 45 183 43 43 44 43 173 0 0 0 0 0 448 28.00

Anthony Shanks 47 46 47 47 187 48 48 49 48 193 380 23.75

Steve Cook 45 44 45 45 179 47 47 48 47 189 368 23.00

Gerard Miscamble 48 48 0 0 96 47 0 0 48 95 44 47 0 46 137 0 328 20.50

Brock Mitchell 49 49 49 49 196 0 0 0 196 12.25

Hyundai Series X3 14.00

Connor Roberts 47 45 46 138 48 45 46 0 139 48 47 0 35 130 31 41 46 118 525 37.50

Tyrone Gautier 42 46 48 136 0 0 32 44 44 120 46 46 45 137 393 28.07

Ryan Casha 0 0 0 0 44 18 32 42 136 44 45 47 48 184 0 320 22.86

Jason Tebble ® 9 10 20 39 19 22 21 26 88 24 0 26 28 78 25 25 31 81 286 20.43

Benjamin McLeod 15 16 0 31 28 35 25 0 88 0 31 32 34 97 0 216 15.43

Sam Taylor 11 0 0 11 0 30 0 31 31 92 41 44 0 85 188 13.43

Shane Hart 13 15 22 50 21 23 22 28 94 0 0 144 10.29

Kyler Clements 14 13 21 48 18 24 0 0 42 0 0 90 6.43

Anthony Saint 0 0 0 23 31 32 86 86 6.14

Jeremy Mattea 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 32 30 86 86 6.14

Seiton Connor-Young 22 27 35 84 0 0 0 84 6.00

Gemini 16.00

Gregory Bush 49 49 49 49 196 50 49 49 49 197 48 48 49 48 193 49 48 48 48 193 779 48.69

QRDA Club Championship as 

at 21/11/2021

June 5/6March 27/28 August 28/29 November 20/21



Rebecca Gray 48 48 48 48 192 48 48 48 48 192 49 49 48 49 195 48 49 50 49 196 775 48.44

Tim Boyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 47 2.94

Group N 16.00

Matthew Clift 50 50 50 49 199 0 48 49 49 146 50 50 50 50 200 45 39 45 0 129 674 42.13

Bob Sudall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 41 2.56

HQ Holden 16.00

Brandon Madden 49 50 49 0 148 50 50 50 50 200 50 50 50 50 200 50 50 50 50 200 748 46.75

Joe Andriske 42 45 47 48 182 38 0 45 44 127 47 48 48 49 192 46 47 46 44 183 684 42.75

Justin Van Twest 48 48 48 49 193 49 43 47 48 187 49 49 49 0 147 0 46 49 49 144 671 41.94

Tye Gray 44 46 0 42 132 44 45 43 43 175 45 44 46 45 180 47 42 47 47 183 670 41.88

Scott Andriske 50 49 50 50 199 48 49 0 46 143 48 46 0 0 94 49 48 48 48 193 629 39.31

Taeghan Madden 41 0 40 43 124 40 40 41 0 121 44 45 45 47 181 43 43 42 40 168 594 37.13

Jake Madden 47 40 43 40 170 46 48 49 49 192 0 45 45 40 43 173 535 33.44

Sean Madden 43 0 42 44 129 0 0 44 44 43 42 173 302 18.88

Neil Jeffers 39 41 39 39 158 0 0 0 158 9.88

Production Touring Cars 10.00

Scott Dean 0 45 37 82 46 0 0 0 46 43 44 44 45 176 304 30.40

Daniel Clift 0 0 33 37 42 43 155 39 40 39 0 118 273 27.30

Brandon Madden 0 0 35 38 38 0 111 0 111 11.10

Lindsay Kearns 0 0 0 0 47 47 0 0 94 94 9.40

Brock Paine 0 41 48 89 0 0 89 8.90

Robert Gooley 0 0 0 0 42 41 0 0 83 83 8.30

John McCleverty 0 38 0 38 0 0 38 3.80

Production Sports Cars 10.00

Shane Wilson 49 41 45 0 135 0 43 45 0 88 43 47 45 135 358 35.80

Chris Hatfield 0 0 43 44 87 0 41 43 0 84 42 0 43 85 256 25.60

Scott Dean 38 39 41 42 160 0 0 0 160 16.00

Formula Ford & Racing Cars 16.00

Kyle Evans 46 43 44 46 179 0 47 47 47 43 184 45 44 45 46 180 543 33.94

Cameron McLeod 48 46 46 0 140 47 47 44 44 182 48 48 48 48 192 0 514 32.13

Nicholas McLeod 0 45 34 44 123 45 0 47 0 92 44 46 47 137 0 352 22.00

Sports & Racing Cars 16.00

Blake Varney 50 50 50 50 200 50 50 50 50 200 50 50 50 50 200 50 50 49 50 199 799 49.94

Xander Antonieff 41 36 38 39 154 34 41 41 43 159 0 0 0 0 0 313 19.56

Chris Hatfield 0 37 43 42 46 168 0 0 168 10.50

Shane Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

- Races where all competitors 

can't compete in the same race 

are not counted. (ie. heat races)

- Handicap Races are not 

counted.

- Minimum events to qualify for a 

championship = 6.



- Events scored are for 

Motorsport Australia Categories 

running rounds of the Motorsport 

Australia Queensland Circuit 

Racing State Championships at 

either Morgan Park Raceway or 

Queensland Raceway (Shannons 

event).  

- Points only scored from time of 

membership payment received.


